Updates New On The Charts This Month

BEYOND MUSIC
The Alarm- (Allen Kovak[allenk@/bank.com])

RECORD COMPANY

Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

280 EAST

Maddi Madd- (Vincent Carroll[vincent280east@home.com)/Drew
Sadler[drew280east@home.com]/Ken Johnston[ken280east@home.com])

Beeare- (Vincent Carroll[vincent280east@home.com]/Drew
Sadler[drew280east@home.com]/Ken Johnston[ken280east@home.com])

Young Zee(from The Outsidaz)- (Vincent Carroli[vincent280east@home.com)/Drew
Sadler[drew2d0east@home.com]/Ken Johnston[ken280east@home.com))

Pace Won(from The Outsidaz)- (Vincent Carroll[vincent280east@home.com]/Drew
Sadler{drew280east@home.com]/Ken Johnston[ken280east@home.com])
Azz-1zz(from The Outsidaz)- (Vincent Carroll[vincent280east@home.com]/Drew
Sadler[drew280east@home.com]/Ken Johnston[ken280east@home.com))

3:33 MUSIC
Contact- (Tom Lewis[tom./lewis@unistudios.com])

ATLANTIC

Bush- (Craig Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com))

Simple Plan- (Andy Karp[andy.karp@atlantic-recording.com))

Will Hoge- (Nick Casinelli[nick.casinelli@atlantic-recording.com]/Craig
Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com))

Headspace- (Craig Kallman(craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com)/Tom
Storms[tom.storms@atlantic-recording.com))

John Hughes Project- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com])

Darcie Miner- (Allen Kovak(allenk@/bank.com])
Karyn White- (Allen Kovak[allenk@I/bank.com])
My Hotel Year- (Allen Kovak|allenk@/bank.com])

CAPITOL(EMD)

Starsailor- (Andy Slater[andrew.slater@capitolrecords.com])
DREAMCATCHER

Randy Dorman- (Jim Mazza[jmazza@dreamcatcherenter.com))

DREAMWORKS NASHVILLE
Amanda Wilson- (James Stroud[jstroud@dreamworksrec.com))

ELEKTRA
Nate Dogg- (Jay Brown[jay.brown@elektra.com])
Code 6- (Merlin Bobb[merlin.bobb@elektra.com))

EPIC/SONY

Brad Young- (David McPherson[david_mcpherson@sonymusic.com))
Flickerstick- (Peter Robinson[Peter_Robinson@sonymusic.com])
Juliana Theory- (Jim Welch[jim_welch@sonymusic.com))

404 Soldierz- (Marvin Peart[marvin_pearnt@sonymusic.com])

Mark Kasprzyk- (David McPherson[david_mcpherson@sonymusic.com])
Muet- (David McPherson[david_mcpherson@sonymusic.com))

Shortee Red- (David McPherson[david_mcpherson@sonymusic.com))
My Vitriol- (Kaz Utsunomiyalkaz_utsunomiya@sonymusic.com]/Mike
Tierney[mike_tierney@sonymusic.com]

GOLD CIRCLE
John Waite- (Shiva Baum[shaum@goldcircle.com])

HITMAN
Aaron Gray- (C. Michael Brae[michael@hitmanrecords.com))

ICON
Col. Parker- (Michael Lustig[michael_lustig@paramount.com])

RECORDS
EPMD- (Larry Jackson|larry jackson@bmge.com])
Erick Sermon- (Larry Jackson[/arry.jackson@bmge.com])

LONDON/SIRE
Marina- (Michael Cohen[michael.cohen@london-sire.com])

MCA
Something Corporate- (Gary Ashley[gary.ashley@umusic.com])

RAZOR & TIE

Chili Hi Fly- (Lyle Preslar[/preslar@razorandtie.com])
Smartbomb- (Lyle Preslar[/presiar@razorandtie.com])
The Waterboys- (Lyle Preslar{/pres/ar@razorandtie.com])

RCA

Bleachin’- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com])
Cave-In- (Bruce Flohr[bruce.flohr@bmge.com])

The Color Red- (Bruce Flohr[bruce.flohr@bmge.com])
Kellee- (Darrale Jones[darrale jones@bmge.com]/. Tye-V[tyev@bmge.com])
Mercy Street- (Bruce Flohr[bruce.flohr@bmge.com))

Raine- (Darrale Jones[darrale jones@bmge.com)/. Tye-V[tyev@bmge.com])
Strong- (Derrick Thompson[derrick.thompson@bmge.com])
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Label Signings (continued)

Updates

STRICTLY RHYTHM

ROADRUNNER
Killswitch- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])
Engage- (Mike Gitter[gifter@roadrunnerrecords.com))

ROBBINS ENT.(BMG)
Kate Ryan- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])

SONY MUSIC NASHVILLE
Jeffrey Steele- (Allen Butler[allen_butler@sonymusic.comy])

Alse

EAST 280 RECORDS

Formed by Vincent Carroll, Drew Sadler, Ken Johnston, and
Maury Winkler

ICON RECORDS

Establishes the group COL. PARKER, including Gilby
Clarke(Guns ‘N Roses), Slim Jim Phantom(Stray Cats),
Muddy Stardust(L.A. Guns), and Teddy Andreadis(Snakepit)
JESCO RECORDS

In production deal with Stevie J., including artists Jerminatti
and Siggy Jackson

NAVARRE RECORDS

To distrib. Leon Russell Records

SFX ENT.

Changes name to Clear Channel Ent.

TVT RECORDS

In production deal with Black Market Ent.(BME), including Lil
Jon & The Eastside Boyz and Chyna Whyte
UNINHIBITED ENT.

Established through MCA Records with Jonathan First as
President and John McNally, V.P. of A&R

New On The Charts This Month

Michael Moog- (Michael McDavid[michael@strictly.com])
VANGUARD/WELK MUSIC

Robert Bradley’s Blackwater Surprise- (Kevin Welk[kevin@vanguardrecords.com))

VERVE MUSIC GROUP

Lizz Wright- (Richard Seidel[richard.seidel@unistudios.com))

WATER MUSIC

France & Dom- (Brad Pressman|releases@watermusicrecords.com))
Terence Toy- (Brad Pressman[releases@watermusicrecords.com])

HIGH ROAD TOURING

Alex Chilton, Minibar, Mojave 3, The Moldy Peaches, Rose
Polenzani

I.C.M.

Angela Ammons, Maen At Work, Beanie Sigel

JL ENT.

Foxy Brown

LEAFY GREEN BOOKING

The Applicators, Cherry Valence, Cutthroat.09, Pleasure
Forever, Raging Slab, Zeni Geva

PARADISE ARTISTS

Bobby Vee

PYRAMID ENT. GROUP

Ludacris

ROYAL ARTIST MGM'T.

CeCe Peniston

SKYLINE MUSIC

Gaelic Storm

THE AGENCY GROUP

Pennywise, Cicle Jerks, Tony Allen, Psycho On Da Bus
w/Tony Allen, B-Side Players, Joe Stark, John Waite
THE BILLIONS CORP.

UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP Herbert
Acquires RMM Records BII’A“;\MA ENT.
| [o]
Major Booking Agency Signings VARIETY ARTISTS INT'L.
A.P.A. Marc Antoine, Wil Seabrook

Joe Strummer & The Mescaleros, Chris Botti, INXS, Frankie
Valli & The Four Seasons

AMERICAN TALENT AGENCY

Tank

ARTISTS WORLDWIDE

Soulcracker, Marky Ramone, Misfits, Ratt
BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS.

Tammy Cochran

C.AA.

Alan Jackson, Tim Rushlow, Ours
ENTORAGE TALENT

Solas

EVOLUTION TALENT

Baha Men

FAMOUS ARTISTS AGENCY

Jay-Z

FANTASMA TOURS INT'L.

Vanilla Fudge

WILLIAM MORRIS
Beautiful Creatures, Vision of Disorder

M ajor M aﬂagememf S, igmings

ROCKET MGM'T.

Ballast Point
ROCKHOUSE PROD'NS.
Bobby Vee

RSM MGM'T.

Jr. Walker's Allstar Band
SETH HURWITZ
Thievery Corporation
STILETTO/HYLER
Donna Summer

TBA ENT.

Color

TED KURLAND

Betty Buckley, Roy Haynes
TRALALEE MGM'T.
Mary J. Blige

M. afm ﬂaﬁ[«dé/‘n@ g/qm’nq/i

ANTON MARCHAND

Foxy Brown

ARTISTIC LICENSE

Ours

ISSACHAR ENT.

Bellvue, Clutch, Murphy's Law

MANAGEMENT 101

(formed by Rusty Harmon & Richard Gusler) sign
Jettingham

NINE YARDS ENT.

Arnez J., Dan Lewis, Dom Irrera, Henry Cho, lan Bagg, John
Pinette, Louis Anderson, Mary Gallagher, Ruben Paul, Rudy
Moreno, TJ McCormack

ACUFF-ROSE MUSIC

Signs Jenny Landis to Milene Music and Matt Hendrix to
Springhouse Music

BLUEWATER MUSIC

Re-signs Jim Lauderdale

BMG MUSIC

Acquires French publisher Editions Salabert, and acquires
Fiction Songs in the UK

BUG MUSIC

To rep Australian SHOCK MUSIC, also sign new clients
Marillion, Celtus, Global Grove, David Piltch (ex.US), Jayne
& Colin Preston, Luna, Matt Coldrick, Chris Vachon,
Shannon McCardle, Garland Jeffreys, Richie Havens, Tim
O'Reagan, Dale Wilson, Dave MacKenzie, Adie Grey,
Marcus Strange, Monty Powell, Slobberbone, Jonny Kaplan,
Lysa Flores, Tommy Keene, Milton Campbell, Leann White,
Will Smith

PAUL WORLEY PROD'NS.

George Ducas

PEERMUSIC

Sign Christopher “Tricky" Stewart, Traci Hale, Robert Palmer
UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G.

Signs Blink-182

WARNER/CHAPPEL

Kim Raybon

WINDSWEPT PUBLISHING

Derek George






